

18th Joint Professional Golf Tournament (RSCP Golf Tournament 2025) Wednesday, 12 March 2025

Clearwater Bay Golf & Country Club ("CWBGCC"), Sai Kung Registration Form

Extended registration deadline: Monday, 17 February 2025

Ms Emily Leung, Member Services Department, The Law Society of Hong Kong

То

Address: The Law Society of Hong Kong, 3/F, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong			
Email : <u>RnS@hklawsoc.org.hk</u>			
Please tick the right box(es) below.			
Contestant's information (all fields are mandatory)			
Name:		Female Male	Are you holder of HK Driving License? (If yes, please bring your licence and HKID to the tournament.)
Name of company/organisation:			
Membership no.:			
HKGA Handicap Index:			Handicap issued by:
Email:			Mobile no:
 I □ will / □ will NOT join lunch to be held before the tournament. I □ will / □ will NOT join dinner and the Prize Presentation Ceremony to be held after the tournament. 			
Entrance fee HK\$1,420 for CWBGCC member (CWBGCC membership no.:) HK\$1,995 for non-CWBGCC member			
Sponsorship			
For sponsorship of <u>HK\$1,000 or above</u> , names of the sponsors and his/her affiliated professional body will be displayed on the backdrop on the event day!			
Cash: HK\$			
☐ In kind (please provide details):			
Payment			
Please submit a crossed cheque in the correct total amount made payable to "The Law Society of Hong Kong" and return to Ms Emily Leung at the above address.			
Bank:			Cheque no.:
Declaration			
By signing below, I hereby acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the "Information for Contestants", and the Personal Information Collection Statement on the next page.			

Signature of contestant: ______ Date: ___

Personal Information Collection Statement

The personal data collected in the process of registration ("the data") will be used by the Law Society of Hong Kong ("the Society") for registration of the 18th Joint Professional Golf Tournament ("the event"), making logistical arrangements, and other related purposes. The data may be provided to such persons within the Law Society whose proper business is to process your registration of the classes, and may also be provided to other persons who may facilitate the Organiser to carry out the purposes mentioned above. Any data that is provided to anyone outside of the Organiser will be restricted to what is necessary to achieve any intended purposes. You have the right to request access to and correction of the data. Any such request should be addressed to the Secretary General, The Law Society of Hong Kong, 3/F, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong. The Privacy Policy Statement of the Law Society is available on its website at www.hklawsoc.org.hk.

Use of Event Photos and Videos

The event may be photographed, videotaped, screen captured and/or video recorded for the Law Society's records and/or promotion of future events. By participating in this event, you and any accompanying person(s) (where applicable) consent to be photographed, videotaped, screen captured and/or video recorded, and permit the Law Society to use such image(s) for internal records, educational and marketing purposes, including promotional materials such as, but not limited to, the Law Society's websites, social media platforms and publications. In the case where your minor child(ren) take(s) part in the event, you give permission to the Law Society to use your child/children's images for the aforesaid purposes.